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1 1841 D C. Tyler Hall Callao MO JD G 75 15 15 *9 *13 *14 *14 15 15 15 *14

2 791A D George Easton Cozad NE 42 Case D 62 *10 *12 *12 *10 *12 12 13 12 12 13

3 1886 D Seth Grellner Jefferson City MO MM Z 56 14 13 14 15

4 1846 Stanley Klein Tremont IL 444 MH 61 *11 *9 13 *11 13 13 11 11

5 1701A Joe Birky Pekin IL MH 44 47 9 13 13 12

6 1875 Casey Dillon Cutler IN MM U 30 15 15

7 1681 Gavin Graham Farmington MO 50 Oliver 88 30 15 15

8 1833 Donny Hobbs Kellogg IA MH 44 28 14 14

9 1723A Dwayne Sturgis Falcon MO Oliver 88 26 14 12

10 1890 Jared Ausdemore Neola IA 49 JD-A 26 12 14

11 1618 TL Harlin Cedar MN 47 JD A 24 13 11

12 1801A BK Gomez Allison IA MM 445 22 12 10

13 1879A Preston Lutz Berryton KS AC WC 14 14

14 1879 Preston Lutz Berryton KS Farmall M 11 11

15 1121 Mark Meisenheimer Pilot Grove MO Oliver 77 10 10

1 239B D Ron Gauding Bolivar OH Cockshutt 570 70 *12 15 14 12 14 *8 15

ST.

* = Point Not Counted In Final Total 

Points are shown for designated classes only.

Tractors will accumulate points only in two classes that the puller has

PL.  NATPA Tractor No D

5000 DIV-II

5000 DIV-IITC

designated with NATPA. 

Revised 11/13/2022

City Tractor Name

D = Designated Class 



2 1866 D Kaleb Vanderfeltz Taos MO MM U 69 *5 *5 15 15 13 12 14 *10

3 1865 D Ben Rackers Wardsville MO AC WD 66 14 *5 14 11 13 14

4 1610 D Matthew Reidenbach Foristell MO 51 Oliver 88 63 *5 13 *5 13 *5 13 12 *10 *9 12

5 468 D Randy Zelinske Mantorville MN Farmall 460 59 11 *6 13 *7 12 15 8 *6 *5

6 1768 D Devin Berry Macon MO JD 60 57 11 *10 *5 11 10 *5 *5 *5 12 13

7 1869 D Cole Wolken Jefferson City MO Oliver 88 55 *5 14 13 10 11 7

8 1767 D Troy Johnson Oak Grove MN 42 JD A 53 10 9 11 *6 9 14 *5 *5

9 1852 D Aphia Hall Callao MO JD A 45 5 11 13 5 11

10 1784 D Jamie Majors Nebraska City NE Farmall M 44 15 5 5 10 9

11 1756 D Kendall Borts Jamestown MO 50 Oliver 88 32 6 8 *5 8 5 5

12 1648 D Jeremy Buchman Bowling Green OH 57 MM GB 31 5 15 11

13 178 D Dan Alexander Flora IN Farmall M 28 9 9 5 5

14 1658 Bruce Clark Elgin NE 42 JD GM 48 14 14 *5 *5 6 9 5

15 1874 Ethan Perriguey Sedalia MO Oliver Su 88 48 *5 *5 9 7 14 11 7

16 1732 Adam Merchant St Clair Shores MI JD G 39 13 12 9 5

17 1674A Terry Enderle Dalton MO Oliver 88 2T 36 *5 12 6 *5 7 6 5

18 1380 Tom Greiner Neola IA 38 JD G 36 15 11 5 5

19 156 Brad Idlewine Wolcott IN 52 Farmall M 32 9 *5 8 5 5 5

20 1879 Preston Lutz Berryton KS Farmall M 30 5 10 15

21 1853 Dennis Butler Gays Mills WI MM UB 30 *5 5 5 7 5 8

22 1082 Mark Shellum Trent SD 52 JD G 28 8 5 15

23 1870 Jeff Meyer Ste Genevieve MO 51 JD A 28 7 10 5 6

24 1876 Doug Dillon Flora IN Farmall M 20 8 7 5

25 1670 Paul Griffes Webberville MI 49 Oliver 88 18 13 5

26 1734 Kyle Griffes Williamston MI Co-Op E-5 15 15

27 1695B Ryan Herx Warner OK Oliver 77 14 5 9

28 1858B Dustin Wickman Coggon IA JD A 13 5 8

29 1373 Steve Timm Boonville MO Oliver 77 12 12

30 1788D Calvin Graber Loogootee IN Farmall 460 12 12

31 1712 Dolores Raml Sioux Falls SD JD G 10 10

32 1872 Staci Jackson Rockvale TN JD A 10 5 5



33 823 Terry Heriford Bonner Springs KS 51 JD A 10 5 5

34 1873 Ryan Bloes Janesville IA Farmall M 10 5 5

35 1832 Adam Brahler Lousville OH 38 JD G 10 10

36 630A J. P. Dunn Tebbetts MO JD G 10 5 5

37 1814 Tom White Cadiz OH Farmall M 7 7

38 1314 Greg Coker Overbrook KS 57 Farmall 450 5 5

39 1875 Doug Dillon Cutler IN Farmall M 5 5

1 1727 D James Tierney Sauk City WI 38 Oliver 80 71 *13 *11 *12 13 13 *6 15 15 *5 *7 15

2 1509 D Jeff Prenger Jefferson City MO IH 460 70 15 *5 15 *11 *11 12 14 14

3 1811 D Dennis Wangler Wayne MI Farmal Su M 70 14 13 14 14 *11 15 *12

4 1802A D Curt Eickhoff Holts Summitt MO Farmall M 60 *10 15 *5 10 *9 11 11 13

5 1489 D Terry Van Dyke Freeport PA 39 IHC M 51 10 10 *5 11 15 5

6 1667 D Ken Wolk Ste Genevieve MO 50 JD A 47 15 15 *5 6 *5 *5 5 6

7 1748A Daniel Van Loo Jefferson City MO Oliver 88 67 *8 12 14 13 13 15 *5

8 1235A Rich Vogt Fairfield IA 53 Farmall Su M 54 *7 11 *5 *8 13 12 8 10 *6

9 1529 Alison Barber Oskaloosa IA 49 MH 44 52 11 *6 *7 10 9 10 *5 12 *7 *5

10 1774 Bret Mentzer LeHigh IA Oliver Su 88 49 12 12 *5 *5 *5 6 14 5

11 1588 Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 54 Farmall MTA 48 14 11 14 9

12 120 Steve Beckley Jonesboro IN 53 OL 88 47 6 14 *5 *5 10 12 5

13 1539 Brian Raml Crooks SD 37 JD G 47 *5 8 13 *7 *5 *7 7 9 10

14 1690 Brandon Young Boonville MO 45 Farmall M 43 *5 9 *6 8 10 8 8

15 1337D Ron Bergman Gretna NE JD G 36 9 14 13

16 1657 Robert Prose Waverly IA MM 5 Star 21 5 9 7

17 1588A Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 55 Farmall 400 18 5 5 8

18 1755 James Grossman Choteau OK Oliver 88 18 9 9

19 1001 Kenny Kollmeyer Farmington MO 55 Oliver Su 88 13 13

20 1647 Jeff Reed Owosso MI Oliver 88 12 12

21 1083 Mark Folkedahl Stanhope IA MM UB 12 12

22 1859A Bucky Seitz Jasper IN JD A 11 5 6

5000 DIV-III



23 1633 Roger Buss Milford IN 49 Oliver 88 10 5 5

24 1724 Jerrett Bray Lawrence KS Oliver 88 10 5 5

25 1856 John Georg Sunrise Beach MO JD G 10 5 5

26 1120 Mark Ahlemeyer St Charles MO 42 JD A 9 9

27 1235 Rich Vogt Fairfield IA 53 Farmall Su-M 8 8

28 985 Don Thomas Ozark MO 46 Farmall M 8 8

29 1097 Jack Barham Halfway MO AC WD 45 7 7

30 1314A Greg Coker Overbrook KS 43 Farmall M 7 7

31 1630 Allen Pruehs Howell MI Oliver 88 6 6

32 1433A Myron Regier Canton KS Farmall 460 5 5

1 1592 D Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 73 14 15 15 15 *8 14 *13 *13 *12 *12

2 1001 D Kollmeyer Pulling Team Farmington MO 55 Oliver Su 88 72 *5 *9 14 15 *12 15 15 13

3 1752 D Justin Smith Belle MO Farmall M 69 14 *10 15 12 *11 *10 14 14

4 143 D Don Walker Wayland NY MM 5 Star 65 10 12 15 13 15

5 1849 Michael Hartgrove MO JD G 58 15 13 *9 *8 9 11 10

6 1657 Robert Prose Waverly IA MM 5 Star 56 14 *7 10 10 11 11

7 1776 Wade Julin Bemidji MN Oliver 88 42 *5 14 8 5 6 9

8 1708 Grant Grossmicklaus Gresham NE Case 900 42 5 11 14 12

9 1857 Brenner Thompson Owensville MO Oliver 770 32 13 7 12

10 1750 Skylar Smith Belle MO 40 MM U 30 11 6 5 8

11 1755 James Grossman Choteau OK Oliver 88 29 15 14

12 630 J. P. Dunn Tebbetts MO JD G 26 13 13

13 330 Jeff Gravert Central City NE MM 5 Star 14 14

14 1860 Dalan Babbitt Overbrook KS 52 Case LA 13 13

15 1630 Allen Pruehs Howell MI Oliver 88 13 13

16 1859 Bucky Seitz Jasper IN JG G 12 12

17 1573 Jeff Brabec Wahoo NE 49 JD G 11 11

18 1840A Brian Brumback Bunceton MO JD G 10 10

5000 DIV-IV



1 1748A D Daniel Van Loo Jefferson City MO Oliver 88 72 15 *5 15 14 14 *8 14 *12

2 1774 D Bret Mentzer LeHigh IA Oliver Su 88 71 *10 *13 *13 15 *7 13 14 15 14

3 1063A D Bryon Fervida Milford IN Oliver 88 70 14 13 15 *10 15 *12 *10 *9 13

4 1001 D Kollmeyer Pulling Team Farmington MO 55 Oliver Su 88 67 *9 14 14 12 *8 *9 12 15

5 1489 D Terry Van Dyke Freeport PA 39 IHC M 58 13 9 12 11 13 *5

6 1811 Dennis Wangler Wayne MI Farmal Su M 58 15 11 11 *6 11 10

7 1592 Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 56 14 12 *8 *7 *6 *7 9 13 8

8 1849 Michael Hartgrove MO JD G 52 11 10 *5 *5 13 5 13

9 1381 Pat Ausdemore Neola IA JD G 48 12 14 10 12

10 1657 Robert Prose Waverly IA MM 5 Star 40 7 10 12 5 6

11 143 Don Walker Wayland NY MM 5 Star 36 6 9 10 11

12 1588A Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 55 Farmall 400 34 14 9 11

13 1337D Ron Bergman Gretna NE JD G 31 5 15 11

14 1750 Skylar Smith Belle MO MM U 27 11 9 7

15 1755 James Grossman Choteau OK Oliver 88 26 11 15

16 1633 Roger Buss Milford IN 49 Oliver 88 24 9 15

17 1724 Jerrett Bray Lawrence KS Oliver 88 18 10 8

18 630 J. P. Dunn Tebbetts MO JD G 18 5 13

19 1776 Wade Julin Bemidji MN Oliver 88 16 8 8

20 1235A Rich Vogt Fairfield IA 53 Farmall Su M 13 8 5

21 1860 Dalan Babbitt Overbrook KS 52 Case LA 12 12

22 1840A Brian Brumback Bunceton MO JD G 12 12

23 330 Jeff Gravert Central City NE MM 5 Star 10 5 5

24 1856 John Georg Sunrise Beach MO JD G 10 5 5

25 1859A Bucky Seitz Jasper IN JD A 10 10

26 1752 Justin Smith Belle MO Farmall M 8 8

27 1859 Bucky Seitz Jasper IN JG G 5 5

28 1235 Rich Vogt Fairfield IA 53 Farmall Su-M 5 5

29 1647 Jeff Reed Owosso MI Oliver 88 5 5

30 1573 Jeff Brabec Wahoo NE 49 JD G 5 5

5000 DIV-IV6



1 1592 D Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 73 15 15 *5 *14 *11 *13 14 14 *5 15

2 1750 D Skylar Smith Belle MO MM U 42 13 15 14

3 1688 D Jason Wolk Ste Genevieve MO JD 4010 33 13 15 5

4 1787B Anthony Graber Loogootee IN 460 Farmall 58 15 15 14 14

5 1708 Grant Grossmicklaus Gresham NE Case 900 40 5 5 15 15

6 1849 Michael Hartgrove MO JD G 19 14 5

7 1786A Randy Hedrick Rushville IN Farmall 560 15 15

8 1786 Randy Hedrick Rushville IN Farmall 460 12 12

9 1859 Bucky Seitz Jasper IN JG G 5 5

1 1280 D Casey Jones Halfway MO 44 MM U 72 14 15 14 *13 15 14

2 1846 D Stanley Klein Tremont IL 444 MH 69 15 *11 15 *7 *9 *10 14 13 *7 12

3 1868 D Kaylee Berry Macon MO 54 JD 60 57 *10 11 *10 11 *10 12 10 13

4 791A D George Easton Cozad NE 42 Case D 50 *5 *6 *8 9 12 10 8 11

5 1841 C. Tyler Hall Callao MO JD G 72 *13 15 *13 *12 *11 14 15 14 14

6 1782 Robert Markel Lebanon MO Farmall Su M 66 12 14 13 12 *11 15 *11

7 1701A Joe Birky Pekin IL MH 44 51 12 12 12 15

8 1821 Max Girbach Milan MI 38 JD G 48 5 15 15 13

9 1618 TL Harlin Cedar MN 47 JD A 28 14 14

10 1833 Donny Hobbs Kellogg IA MH 44 24 11 13

11 1875 Casey Dillon Cutler IN MM U 24 11 13

12 1890 Jared Ausdemore Neola IA 49 JD-A 24 13 11

13 1314A Greg Coker Overbrook KS 57 Farmall 450 18 9 9

14 1828 Daniel Hollopeter Kendallville IN 38 JD 6 17 9 8

15 1879 Preston Lutz Berryton KS Farmall M 17 8 9

16 1723A Dwayne Sturgis Falcon MO Oliver 88 17 7 10

17 1753 Ashley Ahrens Holden MO Oliver 88 12 12

5500 DIV-II

5000 DIV-V+



1 239B D Ron Gauding Bolivar OH Cockshutt 570 71 14 *11 15 *11 15 13 14

2 1768 D Devin Berry Macon MO JD 60 68 13 15 *5 *6 14 *5 *9 11 15

3 1674A D Terry Enderle Dalton MO Oliver 88 2T 68 15 14 13 *11 13 *5 *10 13

4 1884 D Case Spencer New Bloomfield MO MM U 50 *5 8 9 15 7 11

5 156 D Brad Idlewine Wolcott IN 52 Farmall M 43 *5 10 7 12 9 *5 5

6 1648 D Jeremy Buchman Bowling Green OH 57 MM GB 37 14 15 8

7 178 D Dan Alexander Flora IN Farmall M 30 10 9 6 5

8 1658 Bruce Clark Elgin NE 42 JD GM 62 15 13 11 12 11 *8 *9

9 1866 Kaleb Vanderfeltz Taos MO MM U 53 *5 13 15 12 8 *5 5

10 1380 Tom Greiner Neola IA 38 JD G 43 12 14 5 12

11 1712 Dolores Raml Sioux Falls SD JD G 42 11 8 *5 *5 *5 13 *5 5 5

12 1082 Mark Shellum Trent SD 52 JD G 42 10 5 15 12

13 1767 Troy Johnson Oak Grove MN 42 JD A 41 5 15 7 14

14 1853 Dennis Butler Gays Mills WI MM UB 40 *5 5 12 13 5 5

15 1841A Tyler Hall Callao MO JD 720 39 5 10 5 14 5

16 1732 Adam Merchant St Clair Shores MI JD G 37 9 12 11 5

17 1821 Max Girbach Milan MI 38 JD G 33 12 5 10 6

18 1879 Preston Lutz Berryton KS Farmall M 32 7 14 11

19 1784 Jamie Majors Nebraska City NE Farmall M 32 10 5 5 12

20 1870 Jeff Meyer Ste Genevieve MO 51 JD A 31 5 11 5 10

21 1695B Ryan Herx Warner OK Oliver 77 20 6 14

22 468 Randy Zelinske Mantorville MN Farmall 460 19 9 10

23 1872 Staci Jackson Rockvale TN JD A 18 13 5

24 519A Jim Clifton Perryville MO 37 JD A 18 5 5 8

25 1873 Ryan Bloes Janesville IA Farmall M 17 12 5

26 1887 Zach Goeller St. Thomas MO MM UB 17 6 6 5

27 1876 Doug Dillon Flora IN Farmall M 16 9 7

28 1670 Paul Griffes Webberville MI 49 Oliver 88 16 8 8

29 1858B Dustin Wickman Coggon IA JD A 16 7 9

30 823 Terry Heriford Bonner Springs KS 51 JD A 14 5 9

5500 DIV-IITC



31 1833 Colten Brahler Lousville OH 38 JD G 14 14

32 1814 Tom White Cadiz OH Farmall M 13 13

33 1314 Greg Coker Overbrook KS 57 Farmall 450 10 5 5

34 1734 Kyle Griffes Williamston MI Co-Op E-5 10 10

35 630A J. P. Dunn Tebbetts MO JD G 10 10

36 1875 Doug Dillon Cutler IN Farmall M 8 8

37 1314A Greg Coker Overbrook KS 57 Farmall 450 7 7

1 1529 D Alison Barber Oskaloosa IA 49 MH 44 71 *7 15 *5 *10 *13 *5 13 15 *7 13 15

2 1748A D Daniel Van Loo Jefferson City MO Oliver 88 70 *8 13 14 14 15 14 *11

3 1509 D Jeff Prenger Jefferson City MO IH 460 68 14 *5 15 15 10 *9 *5 14

4 1802A D Curt Eickhoff Holts Summitt MO Farmall M 64 15 15 11 11 *8 *5 *7 12

5 1539 D Brian Raml Crooks SD 37 JD G 56 12 *9 *7 *7 *7 9 12 *5 10 13

6 120 D Steve Beckley Jonesboro IN 53 OL 88 52 11 13 9 *5 9 10 *8

7 1588 D Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 54 Farmall MTA 51 11 12 12 6 10

8 1811 Dennis Wangler Wayne MI Farmal Su M 65 14 11 *10 11 14 15

9 1727 James Tierney Sauk City WI 38 Oliver 80 61 13 14 *5 9 12 13 *8 *5 *6

10 1083 Mark Folkedahl Stanhope IA MM UB 58 15 *8 *6 8 13 10 12

11 1690 Brandon Young Boonville MO 45 Farmall M 57 10 *7 13 14 9 *6 11

12 1774 Bret Mentzer LeHigh IA Oliver Su 88 54 *5 12 12 12 *8 *7 9 9

13 1657 Robert Prose Waverly IA MM 5 Star 39 *5 6 10 *5 6 6 11 *5

14 330 Jeff Gravert Central City NE MM 5 Star 23 5 5 13

15 1755 Bret Grossman Choteau OK Oliver 88 21 14 7

16 1588A Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 55 Farmall 400 21 5 6 10

17 518 Robert Clifton Perryville MO 38 JD G 19 5 5 9

18 1235 Rich Vogt Fairfield IA 53 Farmall Su-M 17 6 11

19 1630 Allen Pruehs Howell MI Oliver 88 15 15

20 1489 Terry Van Dyke Freeport PA 39 IHC M 8 8

21 1314A Greg Coker Overbrook KS 43 Farmall M 5 5

22 1433A Myron Regier Canton KS Farmall 460 5 5

5500 DIV-III



23 1843 Wes Slabaugh Hays KS MM GVI 5 5

1 103 D John Foust Dover OH MM G6 73 15 *12 *5 *11 14 14 15 *13 *13 15 *13

2 236 D Chris Johnson McClure OH MM GVI 72 14 14 15 14 15

3 1849 D Michael Hartgrove MO JD G 68 14 15 *5 13 *10 *5 12 14

4 1592 Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 69 *13 14 *12 *12 *12 13 14 15 13

5 1708 Grant Grossmicklaus Gresham NE Case 900 59 15 15 15 14

6 1776 Wade Julin Bemidji MN Oliver 88 45 12 13 11 9

7 630 J. P. Dunn Tebbetts MO JD G 27 13 14

8 1843 Wes Slabaugh Hays KS MM GVI 17 5 12

9 1840A Brian Brumback Bunceton MO JD G 15 15

10 1859 Bucky Seitz Jasper IN JG G 13 13

11 1573 Jeff Brabec Wahoo NE 49 JD G 11 11

12 1860 Dalan Babbitt Overbrook KS 52 Case LA 10 10

1 1774 D Bret Mentzer LeHigh IA Oliver Su 88 69 *11 14 *12 12 *11 *11 13 15 15

2 1849 D Michael Hartgrove MO JD G 68 12 *5 *10 13 14 15 *5 14

3 1657 D Robert Prose Waverly IA MM 5 Star 62 13 *10 13 *9 *10 *9 12 11 13

4 1381 D Pat Ausdemore Neola IA JD G 53 14 15 10 14

5 1748A Daniel Van Loo Jefferson City MO Oliver 88 67 15 15 11 12 *10 14

6 1592 Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 58 13 13 *8 9 *8 12 *8 11

7 1811 Dennis Wangler Wayne MI Farmal Su M 57 10 12 11 *8 12 12

8 1588A Reuben Yount Pleasurville KY 55 Farmall 400 42 15 13 14

9 330 Jeff Gravert Central City NE MM 5 Star 38 6 14 13 5

10 1888 Nathan Post Volga SD JD 70 34 15 9 10

11 1755 James Grossman Choteau OK Oliver 88 29 14 15

12 519 James Clifton Perryville MO 53 JD 70 28 14 7 7

13 103 John Foust Dover OH MM G6 27 15 5 7

14 630 J. P. Dunn Tebbetts MO JD G 25 12 13

5500 DIV-IV6

5500 DIV-IV



15 1611 Dennis Wangler Wayne MI 53 Farmall Su M 19 11 8

16 1840A Brian Brumback Bunceton MO JD G 15 15

17 1630 Allen Pruehs Howell MI Oliver 88 14 14

18 236 Chris Johnson McClure OH MM GVI 13 13

19 1776 Wade Julin Bemidji MN Oliver 88 11 11

20 1860 Dalan Babbitt Overbrook KS 52 Case LA 11 11

21 1573 Jeff Brabec Wahoo NE 49 JD G 10 10

22 1859 Bucky Seitz Jasper IN JG G 9 9

1 782 D Ben Frazee Slater MO MM GVI 72 14 *12 14 *11 *10 14 15 15

2 1688 D Jason Wolk Ste Genevieve MO JD 4010 28 14 14

3 103 John Foust Dover OH MM G6 74 15 15 *13 *12 15 *13 15 *13 *12 14

4 1592 Mel Raml Sioux Falls SD 52 JD G 68 *13 14 14 *13 *12 14 *12 13 13

5 1708 Grant Grossmicklaus Gresham NE Case 900 60 15 15 15 15

6 1843 Wes Slabaugh Hays KS MM GVI 22 11 11

7 1786A Randy Hedrick Rushville IN Farmall 560 15 15

8 236 Chris Johnson McClure OH MM GVI 14 14

5500 DIV-V+


